



Ref: STEX/SECT/2024

November 09, 2024

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 BSE Scrip Code: 500480	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 NSE Symbol: CUMMINSIND
--	--

Sub: Newspaper Publication - Unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024,

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1) and (3) read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company hereby informs that the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results, in accordance with the Regulation 33, for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024 have been published in the English Newspaper Business Standard (All Editions) and Marathi Newspaper Loksatta (Pune edition) on November 09, 2024. The copies of said publications are enclosed for your reference.

Kindly take this intimation on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Cummins India Limited

Vinaya A. Joshi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No.: A25096
Encl.: As above.

(This letter is digitally signed)

Markets, Insight Out

Markets, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms reaches to 57575 or email order@bsmail.in

Business Standard

Imagicaworld Entertainment Limited

Registered Office : 3021, Sangdewadi, Khopoli-Pali Road, Taluka- Khalapur, District- Raigad, Pin- 414 203
Website : www.imagicaworld.com, email : compliance@imagicaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,997.39	22,395.76	3,584.49
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,498.36)	6,634.69	(1,706.30)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,464.47)	6,372.73	(6,139.12)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(859.36)	5,963.68	(5,737.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(658.41)	5,941.03	(5,761.76)
6	Equity Share Capital	54,231.94	54,231.94	48,187.03
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	53,394.19	-
8	Earning per share (in Rs.) (Of Rs.10 each)	(0.12)	1.10	(1.25)
	Diluted:	(0.12)	1.10	(1.25)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	For the half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,997.39	22,395.76	3,584.49
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2,464.46)	6,372.77	(6,139.25)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(859.35)	5,963.72	(5,737.20)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 07, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaworld.com.
- The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to conform current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rajesh Melpani
Chairman

Place: Sanganner
Date: November 07, 2024

SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: 302-303, A Wing, The Cube, CTS No 1498, A/2, M V Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400038. (T) +91 22 40381860 (F) +91 22 40381860
Email id: investor@safari.in | Website: www.safaribags.com
CIN: L25200MH1980PLC022812

"INDIA'S #1 LUGGAGE BRAND"

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(₹ in crores except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Half year ended	
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	457.79	450.02	370.02	907.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37.84	57.51	51.89	95.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	37.84	57.51	51.89	95.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.68	44.41	36.76	74.07
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	29.40	44.17	36.66	73.57
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9.78	9.75	4.75	9.78
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as at 31st March 2024	813.72			
8	Earnings Per Equity Share (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (in ₹)	*0.07	*0.11	*0.38	*1.13
	(b) Diluted:	*0.08	*0.07	*0.32	*1.13

***Not annualised**

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended 30 September 2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 is available on the Company's website www.safaribags.com under investor Relations section and on the stock exchanges websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
- The key standalone financial information is as under:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended
		30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited
1	Revenue from Operations	457.32	449.48	369.62
2	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax	27.82	47.70	45.09
3	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	27.82	47.70	45.09
4	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	21.82	36.71	34.12

For SAFARI INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
Date : 8 November 2024
Place : Mumbai
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00031969

***Footnote:** "Source Euromonitor International Limited: Personal Accessories 2024 ed; Luggage category; gbn; all retail channel, value rtp terms; 2023 data"

Cummins India Limited

Registered Office : Cummins India Office Campus, Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, Pune 411 045, Maharashtra, India
Telephone : (020) 67067000 Fax : (020) 67067015. E-mail : cil.investors@cummins.com, Website: www.cumminsindia.com
(CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276)

Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

(₹ Crore)

Sr.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
		Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2024 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	2,492.31	2,304.19	1,899.68	4,796.50	4,108.39	8,958.60	2,508.60	2,315.56	1,921.55	4,824.16	4,139.80
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax	594.38	550.91	426.29	1,145.29	840.85	2,144.75	541.71	527.73	390.91	1,089.44	778.26
3	Profit before tax	594.38	550.91	426.29	1,145.29	840.85	2,143.05	593.84	595.07	428.68	1,188.91	881.59
4	Profit after tax	450.61	419.80	328.51	870.41	644.18	1,680.62	449.37	462.81	329.09	911.98	682.81
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	441.30	419.20	320.55	860.50	637.19	1,643.94	439.60	461.94	321.14	901.54	675.67
6	Equity share capital (Face value ₹ 2 each)	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44	55.44
7	Other equity (as per Audited Balance Sheet)					6,107.65						
8	Basic and diluted EPS (Not annualized) (₹)	16.26	15.14	11.85	31.40	23.24	59.91	16.21	16.69	11.87	32.90	24.63

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the stock exchange website (URL-www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on above mentioned website of the Company.

For Cummins India Limited
Shiveta Arya
Managing Director
DIN: 08540723

Place: Pune
Date: November 7, 2024

ABAN OFFSHORE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Jangly Creek, 113, Park Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008, India.
CIN: L19711TN1980PLC213472 Phone: (91) 046 48090900 Fax: (91) 046 28199327 e-mail : aban@offshore.com website : abanoffshore.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2024

Rs. Millions

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		
		30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)
1	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	1,152.00	3,996.65	633.36
2	LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX, EXCEPTIONAL AND / OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(1,100.55)	(12,955.71)	(3,161.93)
3	LOSS FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(1,100.55)	(12,955.71)	(3,161.93)
4	NET LOSS FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL AND/OR EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS)	(1,152.29)	(13,162.64)	(3,177.11)
5	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT/(LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	(2,323.94)	(15,715.47)	(5,952.76)
6	EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE OF RS 2/- EACH FULLY PAID)	116.73	116.73	116.73
7	RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVE) AS SHOWN IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR	-	(2,09,150.18)	-
8	EARNING PER SHARE (FACE VALUE OF RS.2/- EACH) (NOT ANNUALISED) (IN RS.)	(19.76)	(225.81)	(54.44)
	(a) BASIC	(19.76)	(225.81)	(54.44)
	(b) DILUTED	(19.76)	(225.81)	(54.44)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.abanoffshore.com.
- The Company has adopted the Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) from April 1, 2016 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the said standards.
- The standalone financial results are as under:

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		
		30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	30.09.2023 (UNAUDITED)
1	Income from operations	392.84	901.99	172.03
2	Profit before tax	1635.28	(2,792.16)	(546.59)
3	Total comprehensive income for the period	1,640.59	(2,830.18)	(546.57)

For and on behalf of the Board
C P Gopalakrishnan
Dy. Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer

Place : Chennai
Date : 8th November 2024

Ramco Systems Limited

Registered Office : 47, PSK Nagar, Rajapalayam - 626 108.
Corporate Office : 64, Sardar Patel Road, Taramani, Chennai - 600 113.
CIN: L72300TN1997PLC037550 E-mail: investorrelations@ramco.com Website: www.ramco.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended				Unaudited for the Half Year Ended				Audited for the Year Ended			
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024				
1 Total income from operations	1,434.20	17.23	1,382.55	16.67	1,287.32	15.71	2,816.76	33.90	2,886.74	32.83	5,298.53	64.41
2 Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	(65.83)	(0.78)	(162.49)	(2.20)	(1,477.34)	(18.09)	(248.32)	(2.99)	(1,960.37)	(23.96)	(2,437.28)	(28.63)
3 Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(65.83)	(0.78)	(162.49)	(2.20)	(1,477.34)	(18.09)	(248.32)	(2.99)	(1,960.37)	(23.96)	(2,437.28)	(28.63)
4 Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(66.42)	(1.16)	(165.56)	(2.36)	(1,457.57)	(17.80)	(291.98)	(3.52)	(1,925.61)	(23.53)	(2,416.72)	(28.36)
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(190.13)	(3.18)	(195.83)	(2.40)	(1,438.21)	(18.01)	(385.98)	(5.58)	(1,858.55)	(23.09)	(2,361.65)	(29.44)
6 Equity share capital (face value of Rs.10 each)	371.64	6.84	355.24	6.65	353.39	6.63	371.64	6.84	353.39	6.63	354.55	6.64
7 Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet					2,735.49	30.43	3,222.87	36.75	2,759.14	30.88		
8 Earnings per share for the period (before and after extraordinary items) of Rs.10 each: (in Rs. and USD: (Annualised only for yearly figures))												
Basic:	(2.70)	(0.03)	(6.54)	(0.07)	(41.35)	(0.51)	(8.14)	(0.10)	(54.61)	(0.67)	(68.51)	(0.83)
Diluted:	(2.70)	(0.03)	(6.54)	(0.07)	(41.35)	(0.51)	(8.14)	(0.10)	(54.61)	(0.67)	(68.51)	(0.83)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.ramco.com and BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results of Ramco Systems Limited, India (the "Company"), its subsidiaries, (together referred to as "Group") and its Associates were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 05, 2024. The Consolidated Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder. The Statutory Auditors have carried a limited review of the Consolidated Financial Results of the Group for the half year ended September 30, 2024 and have issued an unmodified report.
- Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter & Half Year ended September 30, 2024 are as below:

Particulars	Unaudited for the Quarter Ended			Unaudited for the Half Year Ended		Audited for the Year Ended
	September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
Total income from operations	813.63	568.56	576.05	1,482.19	1,232.06	2,766.67
Profit / (loss) before tax	(65.83)	(211.78)	(645.53)	(251.61)	(979.32)	(1,186.42)
Net profit / (loss) after tax	(66.42)	(201.40)	(616.12)	(287.82)	(928.48)	(1,131.70)
Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(66.27)	(201.77)	(617.47)	(271.04)	(930.66)	(1,143.71)

By Order of the Board
For Ramco Systems Limited
P.R. Venkatarana Raja
Chairman

Place: Chennai
Date: November 06, 2024

मुलाखतीमध्ये काय बोलता, समासमासोर साक्षमाक्ष लावू

आसखर बुधिया खुदे यांचे राष्ट्रवादी (अजित पावार) पक्षाचा आराखडा

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

(अजित पावार) पक्षाचे प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

दरगार होम फायनान्स प्राइव्हेट लिमिटेड

दरगार होम फायनान्स प्राइव्हेट लिमिटेड... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

संश्लेषण करणारे, 2002 च्या कलम 13 (2) अंतर्गत मागाची सुचना... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

संश्लेषण करणारे, 2002 च्या कलम 13 (2) अंतर्गत मागाची सुचना... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

SBI स्टेट बँक ऑफ इंडिया

संश्लेषण करणारे, 2002 च्या कलम 13 (2) अंतर्गत मागाची सुचना... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

संश्लेषण करणारे, 2002 च्या कलम 13 (2) अंतर्गत मागाची सुचना... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

आम्ही हातात बांगड्या भरल्यात ?

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

बंदखोरीमागे भाजप; संशोधन करू

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

वकिले संघेने शाळासाईथे घेतले यादी भूमिका

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

अजित पावाराना पुरस्कार

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

संशयाच्या भोवऱ्यात ७५५ आर्थिक विव्हारा

सोळाव्या प्रतिनिधी... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

वॉकर्स वॉल्यूमिन्स प्राइव्हेट लिमिटेड

Table with 12 columns: S.No., Particulars, Quarter Ended, and Year Ended. It lists financial details for Walkers Volumins Private Limited.

संश्लेषण करणारे, 2002 च्या कलम 13 (2) अंतर्गत मागाची सुचना... शाही ठोरा, माऊ, नुदुणे येथे राव... सहाय्येसाठी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी... अशावेळी...

Cummins India Limited

Registered Office: Cummins India Financial Centre, Tower 5, Shivajinagar, Survey No. 21, Balawadi, Pune 411 014, Maharashtra, India

Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Table with 12 columns: S.No., Particulars, Standalone (Quarter ended, Half year ended, Year ended), and Consolidated (Quarter ended, Half year ended, Year ended). It provides financial results for Cummins India Limited.

Notes: 1. This is an extract of the detailed financial results with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Pune Date: November 7, 2024